
Category Placement by Total Time Match: 2012-09-21

Indian Attack

Category
Category 

Time Finish SASS Number Alias Final Time
Overall 

Time Finish State

49er
1 1229 Boss H 258,74 3
2 617 Grave Spit 288,47 8
3 526 Smokey Pete 296,59 11

B-Western
1 289 Vic Quazzem 301,46 13
2 112 Madam Ginger 406,36 25
3 1064 Kris Chevy 436,70 30

Classic Cowboy
1 730 Samuel The Bandit Carpenter 323,83 16
2 1076 Hellman Rebel 414,67 28
3 755 Snowshoe Thomson 467,80 34

Cowboy
1 949 Lightning Joe 290,68 10
2 1250 Black Walker 321,05 15
3 1347 El Lobo 673,36 43

Cowgirl
1 11111 Lady Elena 290,55 9
2 369 Eagle Sharing Woman 368,49 20
3 1230 White Angel 407,92 26
4 1317 Miss Emmet Brown 490,00 35

Duelist
1 842 Angelo Siringo 277,04 5
2 92339 Jack Sterling 380,55 21
3 1253 Mc Ike 385,11 22
4 541 Captn 580,51 38

Frontier Cartridge
1 80323 Slim Dane 367,27 19
2 56 Thunder 412,47 27
3 1402 Professor Von Estenberg 562,06 37
4 89787 Mike Barker 99999,90 44

Frontiersman
1 8 William Maddox 417,95 29
2 5528 Oliver 463,00 32
3 163 Capn Redneck 463,66 33
4 155 Harry Wheeler 634,71 40
5 845 Johnny Behind The Deuce 636,27 41
6 947 Scott Mc Kinley 660,78 42

Page 1 of 2den 21 september 2012Match Date



Category
Category 

Time Finish SASS Number Alias Final Time
Overall 

Time Finish State

Gunfighter
1 64887 Little Casino 236,38 2
2 85647 Cold Hand Leo 277,69 6
3 520 Doc Hawkins 329,88 17
4 600 Hungry Wallace 393,77 24

Senior
1 45998 Captn Wildbeard 271,35 4
2 294 Ace Heart 286,89 7
3 524 John Wild 364,84 18
4 318 Lefty 547,12 36

Wrangler
1 1206 Shotgun Joe 217,03 1
2 959 Hillbilly 299,33 12
3 168 Nashville Frank 304,37 14
4 978 Martin Wayne 391,21 23
5 1357 Gunhorse 453,49 31
6 86687 Long Greybeard 591,53 39
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Overall Placement by Total Time Match: 2012-09-21

Indian Attack
Overall 

Time Finish
SASS 

Number Alias Category Final Time
Class Time 

Finish StateGender

1 1206 Shotgun Joe Wrangler 217,03 1M

2 64887 Little Casino Gunfighter 236,38 1M

3 1229 Boss H 49er 258,74 1M

4 45998 Captn Wildbeard Senior 271,35 1M

5 842 Angelo Siringo Duelist 277,04 1M

6 85647 Cold Hand Leo Gunfighter 277,69 2M

7 294 Ace Heart Senior 286,89 2M

8 617 Grave Spit 49er 288,47 2M

9 11111 Lady Elena Cowgirl 290,55 1F

10 949 Lightning Joe Cowboy 290,68 1M

11 526 Smokey Pete 49er 296,59 3M

12 959 Hillbilly Wrangler 299,33 2M

13 289 Vic Quazzem B-Western 301,46 1M

14 168 Nashville Frank Wrangler 304,37 3M

15 1250 Black Walker Cowboy 321,05 2M

16 730 Samuel The Bandit Carpenter Classic Cowboy 323,83 1M

17 520 Doc Hawkins Gunfighter 329,88 3M

18 524 John Wild Senior 364,84 3M

19 80323 Slim Dane Frontier Cartridge 367,27 1M

20 369 Eagle Sharing Woman Cowgirl 368,49 2F

21 92339 Jack Sterling Duelist 380,55 2M

22 1253 Mc Ike Duelist 385,11 3M

23 978 Martin Wayne Wrangler 391,21 4M

24 600 Hungry Wallace Gunfighter 393,77 4M

25 112 Madam Ginger B-Western 406,36 2M

26 1230 White Angel Cowgirl 407,92 3M

27 56 Thunder Frontier Cartridge 412,47 2M

28 1076 Hellman Rebel Classic Cowboy 414,67 2M

29 8 William Maddox Frontiersman 417,95 1M

30 1064 Kris Chevy B-Western 436,70 3M

31 1357 Gunhorse Wrangler 453,49 5M

32 5528 Oliver Frontiersman 463,00 2M

33 163 Capn Redneck Frontiersman 463,66 3M

34 755 Snowshoe Thomson Classic Cowboy 467,80 3M
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Overall 
Time Finish

SASS 
Number Alias Category Final Time

Class Time 
Finish StateGender

35 1317 Miss Emmet Brown Cowgirl 490,00 4M

36 318 Lefty Senior 547,12 4M

37 1402 Professor Von Estenberg Frontier Cartridge 562,06 3M

38 541 Captn Duelist 580,51 4M

39 86687 Long Greybeard Wrangler 591,53 6M

40 155 Harry Wheeler Frontiersman 634,71 4M

41 845 Johnny Behind The Deuce Frontiersman 636,27 5M

42 947 Scott Mc Kinley Frontiersman 660,78 6M

43 1347 El Lobo Cowboy 673,36 3M

44 89787 Mike Barker Frontier Cartridge 99999,90 4M
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2012-09-21 Indian Attack Thorsby Desperados

Alias StateFinish Total M P B Final
Stage 1

M P B Final
Stage 2

M P B Final
Stage 3

M P B Final
Stage 4

M P B Final
Stage 5

Catagory
Cat 

Finish
Shotgun Joe Wrangler1 217,03 0 0 0 21,2 0 0 0 17,98 0 0 0 19,66 1 0 0 27,09 0 0 0 26,221
Little Casino Gunfighter2 236,38 0 0 0 18,27 0 0 0 18,94 0 0 0 20,46 0 0 0 17,05 0 0 0 30,581
Boss H 49er3 258,74 0 0 0 22,83 0 0 0 24,46 0 0 0 27,95 0 0 0 18,94 0 0 0 30,791
Captn Wildbeard Senior4 271,35 0 1 0 31,25 0 0 0 24,74 1 0 0 36,21 0 0 0 19,13 0 0 0 33,341
Angelo Siringo Duelist5 277,04 0 0 0 24,93 0 0 0 31,9 0 0 0 25,68 0 0 0 22,69 0 0 0 33,891
Cold Hand Leo Gunfighter6 277,69 1 0 0 30,02 1 0 0 30,51 0 0 0 26,98 0 0 0 21,9 0 0 0 35,252

Ace Heart Senior7 286,89 0 1 0 36,47 1 0 0 27,09 0 0 0 29,66 1 0 0 23,94 0 0 0 37,052
Grave Spit 49er8 288,47 0 0 0 24,25 0 0 0 25,47 0 0 0 28,28 0 0 0 23,02 0 0 0 39,042
Lady Elena Cowgirl9 290,55 0 0 0 26,02 0 0 0 36,65 0 0 0 26,53 0 0 0 22,56 0 0 0 39,491
Lightning Joe Cowboy10 290,68 0 0 0 20,71 2 0 0 32,24 0 0 0 27,06 0 0 0 22,9 0 0 0 39,871
Smokey Pete 49er11 296,59 0 0 0 20,95 0 0 0 26,35 0 0 0 24,53 0 0 0 27,92 0 0 0 32,963
Hillbilly Wrangler12 299,33 2 0 0 28,77 0 0 0 19,98 0 0 0 19,8 0 0 0 21,29 0 0 0 32,652
Vic Quazzem B-Western13 301,46 1 0 0 30,06 0 0 0 23,62 0 0 0 25,38 0 0 0 20,95 0 0 0 52,761
Nashville Frank Wrangler14 304,37 0 0 0 23,23 1 0 0 27,48 1 0 0 31,65 1 0 0 27,02 1 0 0 383
Black Walker Cowboy15 321,05 0 0 0 25,18 1 0 0 35,81 1 0 0 33,35 0 0 0 27,82 0 0 0 41,732
Samuel The Bandit Carpenter Classic Cowboy16 323,83 0 0 0 29,42 2 0 0 38,9 0 0 0 29,78 0 0 0 29,47 0 0 0 39,861
Doc Hawkins Gunfighter17 329,88 0 0 0 18,16 1 1 0 49,94 3 0 0 38,46 1 0 0 26,35 5 0 0 47,073
John Wild Senior18 364,84 0 0 0 28,21 0 0 0 27,18 6 0 0 70,03 0 0 0 29,77 1 0 0 47,593
Slim Dane Frontier Cartridge19 367,27 0 0 0 33,7 2 0 0 47,23 0 0 0 35,07 0 0 0 27,62 0 0 0 49,841
Eagle Sharing Woman Cowgirl20 368,49 1 0 0 34,73 2 0 0 34,36 0 0 0 35,55 1 0 0 44,22 0 0 0 43,232
Jack Sterling Duelist21 380,55 1 0 0 33,19 1 0 0 37,66 1 0 0 35,78 1 0 0 37,87 0 0 0 43,072
Mc Ike Duelist22 385,11 0 0 0 28,84 2 0 0 45,92 0 0 0 42,52 0 0 0 30,03 0 0 0 38,723
Martin Wayne Wrangler23 391,21 1 0 0 42,22 1 0 0 38,26 0 0 0 28,83 0 0 0 28,57 0 0 0 50,314
Hungry Wallace Gunfighter24 393,77 0 0 0 31,65 1 0 0 34,54 0 0 0 26,52 2 0 0 47,43 0 0 0 40,244
Madam Ginger B-Western25 406,36 1 0 0 39,22 0 0 0 36,54 0 0 0 36,3 0 0 0 31,65 0 0 0 51,292
White Angel Cowgirl26 407,92 0 0 0 27,19 3 0 0 60,65 1 0 0 44,93 0 0 0 29,36 1 0 0 49,073
Thunder Frontier Cartridge27 412,47 0 0 0 29,73 0 0 0 31,37 3 0 0 57,04 0 0 0 34,04 0 0 0 42,12
Hellman Rebel Classic Cowboy28 414,67 0 0 0 30,52 0 0 0 33,4 1 0 0 43,84 1 0 0 37,38 2 0 0 60,952

William Maddox Frontiersman29 417,95 1 0 0 41,49 1 0 0 44,22 0 0 0 39,08 1 0 0 43,87 0 0 0 48,511
Kris Chevy B-Western30 436,7 0 0 0 33,63 0 0 0 36,75 0 0 0 41,62 0 0 0 33,97 1 0 0 58,13
Gunhorse Wrangler31 453,49 0 1 0 52,27 2 0 0 49,34 0 0 0 36,21 0 0 0 32,78 0 0 0 57,255
Oliver Frontiersman32 463 0 0 0 33,67 1 0 0 40,61 2 0 0 55,14 1 0 0 39,17 0 0 0 57,372
Capn Redneck Frontiersman33 463,66 2 0 0 46,98 2 0 0 71,7 0 0 0 37,07 1 0 0 34,1 0 0 0 47,653
Snowshoe Thomson Classic Cowboy34 467,8 0 0 0 40,49 0 0 0 42,86 0 0 0 42,51 0 0 0 43,29 0 0 0 60,383
Miss Emmet Brown Cowgirl35 490 0 0 0 39,46 0 0 0 51,26 1 0 0 50,51 0 0 0 51,61 0 0 0 56,474
Lefty Senior36 547,12 0 0 0 46,54 0 0 0 40,14 1 0 0 47,79 2 0 0 49,27 0 0 0 70,864
Professor Von Estenberg Frontier Cartridge37 562,06 0 0 0 50,5 0 0 0 43,57 0 0 0 61,41 0 0 0 34,38 0 0 0 55,213
Captn Duelist38 580,51 0 1 0 50,34 2 0 0 49,36 1 0 0 69,5 0 0 0 54,51 0 0 0 58,494
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2012-09-21 Indian Attack Thorsby Desperados

Alias StateFinish Total M P B Final
Stage 6

M P B Final
Stage 7

M P B Final
Stage 8

M P B Final
Stage 9

M P B Final
Stage 10

Number Catagory
Shotgun Joe 1206 Wrangler1 217,03 0 0 0 19,65 0 0 0 23,01 0 0 1 12,07 1 0 0 25,78 1 0 0 24,37
Little Casino 64887 Gunfighter2 236,38 1 0 0 33,25 0 0 0 20,96 1 0 1 19,83 0 0 0 28,71 0 0 0 28,33
Boss H 1229 49er3 258,74 1 0 0 30,05 1 0 0 31,32 0 0 1 17 0 0 0 24,24 1 0 0 31,16
Captn Wildbeard 45998 Senior4 271,35 0 0 0 29,17 0 0 0 24,3 0 0 1 19,83 0 0 0 25,48 0 0 0 27,9
Angelo Siringo 842 Duelist5 277,04 0 0 0 29,73 0 0 0 29,57 0 0 1 23,32 0 0 0 25,55 0 0 0 29,78
Cold Hand Leo 85647 Gunfighter6 277,69 0 0 0 28,03 0 0 0 27,14 0 0 1 17,88 0 0 0 28,59 0 0 0 31,39

Ace Heart 294 Senior7 286,89 0 0 0 29,69 0 0 0 23,89 0 0 1 23,53 0 0 0 24,62 1 0 0 30,95
Grave Spit 617 49er8 288,47 1 0 0 36 0 0 0 29,2 0 0 1 28,47 0 0 0 26,33 0 0 0 28,41
Lady Elena 11111 Cowgirl9 290,55 0 0 0 30,27 0 0 0 29,47 0 0 1 22,13 0 0 0 27,5 0 0 0 29,93
Lightning Joe 949 Cowboy10 290,68 1 0 0 38,02 1 0 0 32,67 0 0 1 20,5 0 0 0 29,13 0 0 0 27,58
Smokey Pete 526 49er11 296,59 5 0 0 61,1 0 0 0 30,12 0 0 1 19,01 0 0 0 27 0 0 0 26,65
Hillbilly 959 Wrangler12 299,33 0 0 0 22,77 1 0 0 29,22 6 0 0 55,9 0 0 0 30,19 3 0 0 38,76
Vic Quazzem 289 B-Western13 301,46 0 0 0 33,58 0 0 0 30,25 0 0 1 25,47 0 0 0 27,74 1 0 0 31,65
Nashville Frank 168 Wrangler14 304,37 0 0 0 25,9 0 0 0 26,36 3 0 1 38,51 3 0 0 42,45 0 0 0 23,77
Black Walker 1250 Cowboy15 321,05 0 0 0 28,74 1 0 0 37,39 1 0 1 27,71 0 0 0 34,74 0 0 0 28,58
Samuel The Bandit Carpenter 730 Classic Cowboy16 323,83 0 0 0 33,63 0 0 0 29,62 1 0 1 28,84 1 0 0 35,4 0 0 0 28,91
Doc Hawkins 520 Gunfighter17 329,88 2 0 0 36,63 0 0 0 27,62 0 0 1 17,11 1 1 0 43,05 0 0 0 25,49
John Wild 524 Senior18 364,84 0 0 0 31,05 0 0 0 36,46 0 0 1 25,51 0 0 0 34,46 0 0 0 34,58
Slim Dane 80323 Frontier Cartridge19 367,27 0 0 0 35,11 0 0 0 36,08 0 0 1 33,51 0 0 0 35,04 0 0 0 34,07
Eagle Sharing Woman 369 Cowgirl20 368,49 1 0 0 37,09 0 0 0 28,96 0 0 1 33,12 1 0 0 35,36 2 0 0 41,87
Jack Sterling 92339 Duelist21 380,55 1 0 0 44,7 1 0 0 46,62 0 0 1 30,02 0 0 0 38,81 0 0 0 32,83
Mc Ike 1253 Duelist22 385,11 2 0 0 51,2 1 0 0 33,74 2 0 1 34,63 0 1 0 44,72 1 0 0 34,79
Martin Wayne 978 Wrangler23 391,21 0 0 0 38,21 1 0 0 43,26 0 0 1 30,61 1 0 0 37,13 3 0 0 53,81
Hungry Wallace 600 Gunfighter24 393,77 1 1 0 55,1 0 0 0 46,04 0 0 1 30,35 1 0 0 43,57 1 0 0 38,33
Madam Ginger 112 B-Western25 406,36 2 0 0 50,28 2 0 0 46,59 1 0 1 36,38 0 0 0 39,38 0 0 0 38,73
White Angel 1230 Cowgirl26 407,92 1 0 0 36,41 2 0 0 51,81 1 0 1 43,22 0 0 0 31,89 1 0 0 33,39
Thunder 56 Frontier Cartridge27 412,47 1 0 0 53,58 0 0 0 37,29 0 0 1 25,57 0 0 0 57,96 1 0 0 43,79
Hellman Rebel 1076 Classic Cowboy28 414,67 0 0 0 40,42 2 0 0 48,14 0 0 1 42,97 0 0 0 39,23 0 0 0 37,82

William Maddox 8 Frontiersman29 417,95 0 0 0 35,97 0 0 0 37,11 0 0 1 37,62 1 0 0 45,44 0 0 0 44,64
Kris Chevy 1064 B-Western30 436,7 0 0 0 44,52 0 0 0 44,81 2 0 1 53,37 0 0 0 43,06 0 0 0 46,87
Gunhorse 1357 Wrangler31 453,49 0 0 0 52,31 0 0 0 34,41 1 0 1 36,89 1 0 0 51,25 2 0 0 50,78
Oliver 5528 Frontiersman32 463 0 0 0 47,7 0 0 0 40,23 1 0 1 50,05 1 0 0 48,52 3 0 0 50,54
Capn Redneck 163 Frontiersman33 463,66 1 0 0 55,4 0 0 0 40,6 1 0 1 42,46 0 0 0 37,05 2 0 0 50,65
Snowshoe Thomson 755 Classic Cowboy34 467,8 0 0 0 47,9 0 0 0 43,85 0 0 1 51,29 0 0 0 47,54 0 0 0 47,69
Miss Emmet Brown 1317 Cowgirl35 490 0 0 0 45,34 0 0 0 47,92 0 0 1 48,57 1 0 0 49,73 0 0 0 49,13
Lefty 318 Senior36 547,12 1 0 0 56,26 9 0 0 94,92 1 0 1 46,23 0 0 0 42,42 1 0 0 52,69
Professor Von Estenberg 1402 Frontier Cartridge37 562,06 1 0 0 62,8 0 0 0 64,42 1 0 1 58,82 2 0 0 61,77 1 0 0 69,18
Captn 541 Duelist38 580,51 1 0 0 54,36 0 0 0 42,91 6 0 0 102,23 0 0 0 49,99 1 0 0 48,82
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Alias StateFinish Total M P B Final
Stage 1

M P B Final
Stage 2

M P B Final
Stage 3

M P B Final
Stage 4

M P B Final
Stage 5

Catagory
Cat 

Finish
Long Greybeard Wrangler39 591,53 1 0 0 35,34 3 0 0 78,42 2 0 0 48,26 2 0 0 47,83 1 0 0 70,586
Harry Wheeler Frontiersman40 634,71 0 0 0 54,69 0 0 0 50,1 0 0 0 53,06 1 0 0 53,04 0 0 0 66,464
Johnny Behind The Deuce Frontiersman41 636,27 0 0 0 59,15 1 0 0 70,05 1 0 0 75,01 1 0 0 52,92 0 0 0 68,55
Scott Mc Kinley Frontiersman42 660,78 0 0 0 57,7 0 0 0 58,17 1 0 0 74,44 3 0 0 41,34 0 0 0 118,096
El Lobo Cowboy43 673,36 4 1 0 84,79 4 1 0 79,11 2 0 0 54,55 0 0 0 43,03 0 0 0 70,353
Mike Barker Frontier Cartridge44 99999,9 4 0 0 10000 6 0 0 10000 3 0 0 10000 0 0 0 10000 0 0 0 100004
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Alias StateFinish Total M P B Final
Stage 6

M P B Final
Stage 7

M P B Final
Stage 8

M P B Final
Stage 9

M P B Final
Stage 10

Number Catagory
Long Greybeard 86687 Wrangler39 591,53 5 0 0 66,69 1 0 0 50,31 7 0 0 96,92 1 0 0 51,12 1 0 0 46,06
Harry Wheeler 155 Frontiersman40 634,71 0 0 0 74,99 2 1 0 96,17 0 1 1 74,25 0 0 0 56,6 0 0 0 55,35
Johnny Behind The Deuce 845 Frontiersman41 636,27 1 0 0 63,83 0 0 0 54,98 1 0 1 76,23 0 0 0 57,01 0 0 0 58,59
Scott Mc Kinley 947 Frontiersman42 660,78 0 0 0 57,42 0 0 0 46,91 1 0 1 70,03 3 0 0 68,63 5 0 0 68,05
El Lobo 1347 Cowboy43 673,36 0 0 0 42,36 4 0 0 75,99 1 0 1 80,59 0 0 0 64,46 8 0 0 78,13
Mike Barker 89787 Frontier Cartridge44 99999,9 2 0 0 10000 2 0 0 10000 0 0 0 10000 0 0 0 10000 4 0 0 10000
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